

PERKINS STREET AT FRANCIS PARKMAN DRIVE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT No. P18-3225-C1A

Bids Opened on Wednesday, November 8, 2017

Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Item Description	A.R. Belli		Newport Construction		ONYX Corporation		I.W. Harding Construction		Fred DeRoma & Son, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
101.	1	LS	SITE PREPARATION	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
120.1	900	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$ 28.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 55,800.00
129.	3,700	SY	PAVEMENT MILLING	\$ 7.37	\$ 27,269.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 55,500.00
141.1	60	CY	TEST PIT FOR EXPLORATION	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
151.	700	CY	GRAVEL BORROW	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00
153.	70	CY	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL - EXCAVATABLE	\$ 189.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00
170.	200	SY	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,600.00
201.	2	EA	CATCH BASIN	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 29,700.00
202.	1	EA	MANHOLE	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
204.	1	EA	GUTTER INLET	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
220.	7	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$ 389.00	\$ 2,723.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
220.3	1	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CHANGE IN TYPE	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00
220.5	1	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMODELED	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 3,070.00
222.3	5	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$ 577.00	\$ 2,885.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
227.3	10	CY	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SEDIMENT	\$ 377.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
238.10	100	FT	10 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	\$ 177.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00
358.	2	EA	GATE BOX ADJUSTED	\$ 288.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
381.1	2	EA	SERVICE BOX REMOVED AND RESET	\$ 244.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
381.3	2	EA	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
384.	1	EA	CURB STOP	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
420.	30	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00
431.1	10	CY	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE	\$ 477.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
440.	1,900	LB	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 19.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 380.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,900.00
443.	5	MGL	WATER FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
460.	500	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT	\$ 109.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 117,500.00
464.5	2,600	FT	HOT POURED RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SEALER	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 23,400.00
472.	240	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	\$ 139.00	\$ 33,360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 78,000.00
485.01	35	SY	COBBLESTONE PAVEMENT	\$ 377.00	\$ 13,195.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,000.00
504.01	1,500	FT	GRANITE CURB	\$ 57.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 82,500.00
580.	270	FT	CURB REMOVED AND RESET	\$ 28.80	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,960.00
620.1	50	FT	STEEL W BEAM HIGHWAY GUARD (SINGLE FACED)	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00
627.1	1	EA	STEEL W BEAM TERMINAL SECTION (SINGLE FACED)	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
655.1	40	FT	METAL STAIR RAILING	\$ 278.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00
685.01	60	CY	STONE MASONRY IN CEMENT MORTAR	\$ 669.00	\$ 40,140.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
697.1	11	EA	SILT SACK	\$ 285.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00
701.	550	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$ 78.80	\$ 43,340.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 68,750.00
701.1	60	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS	\$ 98.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00
701.2	100	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
702.	80	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT WALK SURFACE	\$ 178.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 26,000.00

703.	10	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	\$ 177.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00
707.8	5	EA	ORNAMENTAL BOLLARD	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 19,750.00
748.	1	LS	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
751.	220	CY	LOAM BORROW	\$ 69.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,000.00
765.	1,250	SY	HYDROSEEDING	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,500.00
767.12	800	FT	COMPOST FILTER TUBES	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00
773.1	1	EA	EVERGREEN TREE 8-10 FOOT HEIGHT	\$ 778.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
775.1	6	EA	DECIDUOUS TREE 3-3.5 INCH CALIPER	\$ 1,129.00	\$ 6,774.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
777.1	3	EA	DECIDUOUS TREE 2-2.5 INCH CALIPER	\$ 885.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
804.	1,650	FT	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC -(UL)	\$ 35.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 85,800.00
811.22	6	EA	ELECTRIC HANDHOLE - SD2.022	\$ 1,229.00	\$ 7,374.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
811.31	11	EA	PULL BOX 12 X 12 INCHES - SD2.031	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 12,265.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
811.38	1	EA	ELECTRIC HANDHOLE REMOVED AND RESET	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
815.	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 495,000.00
815.98	10	FT	FOOTING COST ADJUSTMENT	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
823.70	1	EA	CITY OF BOSTON LIGHTING POLE AND LUMINAIRE REMOVED AND RESET	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
823.71	1	EA	CITY OF BOSTON LIGHTING POLE AND LUMINAIRE REMOVED & STACKED	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
825.05	1	EA	LIGHT POLE REMOVED & RESET	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
832.	175	SF	WARNING-REGULATORY AND ROUTE MARKER - ALUM. PANEL (TYPE A)	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00
833.5	2	EA	DEMOUNTABLE REFLECTORIZED DELINEATOR - GUARD RAIL	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
833.7	2	EA	DELINEATION FOR GUARD RAIL TERMINI	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
847.1	26	EA	SIGN SUP (N/GUIDE)+RTE MKR W/1 BRKWAY POST ASSEMBLY - STEEL	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00
852.	450	SF	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00
853.1	2	EA	PORTABLE BREAKAWAY BARRICADE TYPE III	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
854.014	3,500	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 4 INCH (PAINTED)	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00
856.	240	DAY	ARROW BOARD	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,400.00
856.12	120	DAY	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00
859.	13,500	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	\$ 0.37	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 135.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 16,875.00
864.02	30	SF	PAVEMENT ARROW AND LEGENDS - TAPE	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00
864.04	350	SF	PAVEMENT ARROWS AND LEGENDS REFL. WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00
866.4	7,200	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,400.00
874.	2	EA	STREET NAME SIGN	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
874.45	1	LS	MISCELLANEOUS SIGNS REMOVED, STACKED OR RESET	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
900.	1	LS	GRANITE STAIRS	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
999.	1,920	HR	TRAFFIC POLICE	\$ 50.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 96,000.00
SUBTOTAL CONTRACT PAY ITEMS					\$ 982,193.00		\$ 1,042,371.65		\$ 1,070,717.00		\$ 1,447,521.00		\$ 2,012,855.00